statement and balance sheet at and for the year ended December 31, 2011, we present the following unaudited

pro forma financial information at and for the year ended December 31, 2011 for the SRZ Group.

The unaudited pro forma financial information at and for the year ended December 31, 2011 illustrates

the effect of the Carve-out Transactions as if they had occurred on January 1, 2011, in the case of income

statement data, and December 31, 2011, in the case of balance sheet data.  The pro forma adjustments are based

on income statement and balance sheet items allocated to each of the Admin Re
®
 Business Unit and the

Corporate Solutions Business Unit in the segment note to the Swiss Re Group consolidated accounts, adjusted

for the effects of consolidation, and giving effect to the differences between the consolidated financial

statements of the Swiss Re Group and the consolidated financial statements of the SRZ Group.

 Year ended December 31, 2011

  Pro Forma Adjustments

SRZ Group

Historical

Admin

Re®(a)

Corporate

Solutions(b)

Other

Adjustments(c)

Reinsurance

Business Unit

Pro Forma
(d)

Other

Adjustments(e)

SRZ Group

Pro Forma

 (USD in millions)

Income Statement Data:

Premiums earned .....  21,300 897 1,929 — 18,474 23 18,497
Fee income from policyholders .....  876 789 — — 87 — 87

Net investment income .....  5,469 2,424 104 (61) 3,002 6 3,008

Net realized investment
gains/(losses) .....  409 (986) 214 — 1,181 58 1,239

Other revenues .....  51 — 6 (66) 111 — 111

Total revenues.....  28,105 3,124 2,253 (127) 22,855 87 22,942

Expenses
Claims and claim adjustment

expenses .....  (8,810) — (1,461) — (7,349) (18) (7,367)

Life and health benefits .....  (8,414) (2,119) — — (6,295) — (6,295)
Return credited to policyholders .....  (61) (27) — — (34) — (34)

Acquisition costs .....  (4,021) (233) (180)  (3,608) 11 (3,597)

Other expenses .....  (3,115) (466) (442) 66 (2,273) (19) (2,292)

Interest expenses .....  (851) (61) (2) 61 (849) — (849)

Total expenses .....  (25,272) (2,906) (2,085) 127 (20,408) (26) (20,434)

Income before income tax expense 2,833 218 168 0 2,447 61 2,508

Income tax credit/(expense) (83) 123 (87) 0 (119) (21) (140)

Net income before attribution of

non-controlling interests 2,750 341 81 0 2,328 40 2,368

Income attributable to non-

controlling interests.....  (172)

(12)

— — (160) — (160)

Net income after attribution of

non-controlling interests .....  2,578

329

81 0 2,168 40 2,208

Balance Sheet Data (at period

end):

Total investments .....  164,554 59,440 6,090 0 99,024 188 99,212
Cash and cash equivalents .....  11,298 1,472 685 0 9,141 19 9,160

Total assets .....  228,120 68,288 20,063 (16,760) 156,529 410 156,939

Total liabilities .....  196,929 60,496 17,776 (16,710) 135,367 384 135,751
Shareholder‘s equity .....  29,494 7,378 2,277 (50) 19,889 26 19,915

Total equity .....  31,191 7,792 2,287 (50) 21,162 26 21,188

A-66

(a) Reflects the Admin Re® Business Unit based on the segment reporting within the Swiss Re Ltd consolidated accounts.  Segment
reporting is based on management‘s view of the operations of the Business Unit rather than the legal entities within the Swiss Re

Capital Ltd consolidated group.

(b) Reflects the Corporate Solutions Business Unit based on the segment reporting within the Swiss Re Ltd consolidated accounts.
Segment reporting is based on management‘s view of the operations of the Business Unit rather than the legal entities within the Swiss

Re Corporate Solutions Ltd consolidated group.